PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6260322

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANALOG DEVICES GLOBAL	11/30/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ANALOG DEVICES GLOBAL UNLIMITED COMPANY	
Street Address:	3RD FLOOR, PAR LA VILLE PLACE 14	
Internal Address:	PAR LA VILLE ROAD	
City:	HAMILTON	
State/Country:	BERMUDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15586922

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: request@slwip.com

Correspondent Name: SCHWEGMAN LUNDBERG & WOESSNER, P.A.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2938

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3867.164US2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DIANA JOHNSON
SIGNATURE:	/Diana Johnson/
DATE SIGNED:	08/20/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=signed_3867.164US2 Assignment ADG to ADCUC Signed#page1.tif source=signed 3867.164US2 Assignment ADG to ADCUC Signed#page2.tif

PATENT 506213579 REEL: 053553 FRAME: 0703

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Atty Ref/Docket No.: 3867.164US2 Patent and Trademark Office To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Analog Devices Global Unlimited Company Analog Devices Global Street Address: 3rd Floor, Par La Ville Place 14, Par La Ville Road Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? []Yes [X]No City: Hamilton Country: Bermuda 3. Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []Yes [X]No [] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [X] Change of Name [] Other Execution Date: November 30, 2016 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) Serial No. 15/586,922 Additional numbers attached? []Yes [X]No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ <u>0.00</u> Name: Christopher M. Palmisano []Enclosed []Authorized to be charged to deposit account Address: 19-0743 Schwegman Lundberg & Woessner, P.A. P.O. Box 2938 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any over Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402 payments to our Deposit Account No.: 19-0743 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Christopher M. Palmisano/Reg. No. 69,483 20 August 2020 Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 053553 FRAME: 0704 Uimhir 547503Number 547503

DEIMHNIÚ CORPRAITHE UM ATHRÚ AINM

Certificate of Incorporation On Change Of Name

Deimhním leis seo go bhfuil an chuideachta

I hereby certify that

ANALOG DEVICES GLOBAL

a bhfuil a hainm athraithe aici le ceadú Chláraitheoir na gCuideachtaí, corpraithe anois faoin ainm

having, with the approval of the Registrar of Companies, changed its name, is now incorporated under the name

ANALOG DEVICES GLOBAL UNLIMITED COMPANY

agus go bhfuil an t-ainm sin curtha ar an gClár agam dá réir. and I have entered such name on the Register accordingly.

Arna thabhairt faoi mo láimh,

Given under my hand,

Céadaoin, an 30ú lá de Samhain, 2016

Wednesday, the 30th day of November, 2016

thar ceann Chláraitheoir na gCuideachtaí

for Registrar of Companies

RECORDED: 08/20/2020

<u>PATENT</u>

REEL: 053553 FRAME: 0705